

## **SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE**

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

## SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 86 - 45

WHEREAS; the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the constitution and by-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the general body and the secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS; the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has the responsibility to care for and protect the members and resources of the tribal community, the council has enacted a fishing ordinance to do so; and

WHEREAS; the Tribal Council deems it necessary to amend the fishing ordinance in order to carry out the responsibility in the best possible manner,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby amend the Squaxin Island Fishing Ordinance to read as follows:

ADD TO SECTION XXII. Violations and punishments Subsections A. (2)
Class (A) Gross Misdemeanors (B) (ix)
Participating in a tribal fishery while utilizing
a boat, gear or equipment in violation of Section
XXI of this ordinance.

ADD TO SECTION XXII. Violations and punishments Subsection A. (3)
Gross Misdemeanors (B) (ix) To wantonly waste or
destroy food fish or shellfish.

ADD TO SECTION XXII. Violations and punishments Subsection A. (3)
Gross Misdemeanors (B) (x) Operating a fishing vessel while intoxicated.

ADD A NEW SECTION XXI A. Waste of food fish or shellfish unlawful - It shall be a violation of this ordinance to wantonly waste or destroy steelhead, salmon, hardshell clams or oysters.

ADD A NEW SECTION XXI. B. It shall be a violation of this ordinance to operate a fishing vessel while under influence of intoxicating liquor/drugs.

ing en all and a solution of the second

and the second of the second o

ا فا الحجم الح الحجم ال

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 86 - 45
PAGE TWO

CHANGE SECTION XXII. A. (3) (b) (iv)

Participating in the Tribal Fishery while allowing a person to be on the fishing boat. Whose presence thereon is not authorized by this Ordinance.

TO READ: Participating in the tribal fishery while allowing a person, to assist in the fishery or be on the fishing boat, who is not authorized by this Ordinance.

## C E R T I F I C A T I O N

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 9th day of Cotober 1986, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 2 for, and 0 against and 0 abstentions.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

Attested by:

Lopeman, Secretary

Evie Allen, Vice Chairperson

remarks of the state of

d 1

partition of the model of the model state of the model state of the st

Car d w. onlieren, the ear.

The state of the state of the second second

.

Contract to the second

r riggir nost motion oscio